
Official Race Results 
TIMBERLINE SPEEDWAY 

Friday, April 28, 2017 
 
 

Mini Wedge Karts - KR Promotions LLC 
 

 

Heat 1 -  (6 Laps) 
 

  

1 16-DUSTIN HENIGAN[1] 
 

  

2 36-KACLYN NELSON[2] 
 

  

3 85-JAXON BRALEY[4] 
 

  

4 36K-KAYLOR WHITEHEAD[8] 

  

5 36M-COLE HINTON[5] 
 

  

6 88-COLTON HINTON[6] 
 

  

7 2B-RACE MOON[3] 
 

  

8 28-RACYN GRAHAM[7] 
 

     

 

A-Main 1 -  (12 Laps) 
 

  

1 16-DUSTIN HENIGAN[1] 
 

  

2 28-RACYN GRAHAM[8] (HARD CHARGER) 

  

3 36K-KAYLOR WHITEHEAD[4] 

  

4 85-JAXON BRALEY[3] 
 

  

5 36M-COLE HINTON[5] 
 

  

6 36-KACLYN NELSON[2] 
 

  

7 88-COLTON HINTON[6] 
 

  

8 2B-RACE MOON[7] 
 

     4 CYLINDER - ABC Auto 
 

 

Heat 1 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 36-CONNER MEWBORN[4] 
 

  

2 13J-JESSE TATE[6] 
 

  

3 21M-MORGAN POWELL[1] 
 

  

4 48-KOLBY KELLEY[9] 
 

  

5 4G1B-GARY STEWART[3] 
 

  

6 32R-RICKY WHEAT[7] 
 

  

7 32L-LUKE WHEAT[5] 
 

  

8 113-TAYLOR GOODWIN[8] 
 

     

 

Heat 2 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 4G-COLE DERRICK[7] 
 

  

2 C49-JUSTIN CONVERSE[2] 
 

  

3 22-COLE BURLESON[8] 
 

  

4 27-JACOB JONES[4] 
 

  

5 18-CHRISTOPHER FRANKS[1] 

  

6 5-ASHTON OWENS[5] 
 

  

7 13-TOMMY GOODWIN[3] 
 

  

8 11C-CHUCK RAINWATER[6] 

     

 

A-Main 1 -  (15 Laps) 
 

  

1 C49-JUSTIN CONVERSE[16] (HARD CHARGER) 

  

2 4G-COLE DERRICK[2] 
 

  

3 27-JACOB JONES[6] 
 

  

4 5-ASHTON OWENS[10] 
 

  

5 18-CHRISTOPHER FRANKS[8] 

  

6 21M-MORGAN POWELL[5] 
 

  

7 13-TOMMY GOODWIN[15] 

  

8 48-KOLBY KELLEY[7] 
 



  

9 4G1B-GARY STEWART[9] 
 

  

10 32L-LUKE WHEAT[13] 
 

  

11 32R-RICKY WHEAT[11] 
 

  

12 113-TAYLOR GOODWIN[14] 

  

13 22-COLE BURLESON[4] 
 

  

14 36-CONNER MEWBORN[1] 
 

  

15 13J-JESSE TATE[3] 
 

  

16 11C-CHUCK RAINWATER[12] 

  

17 L17-LOGAN GRIFFIn[DNS] 
 

     FACTORY STOCK - Hadaway's Towing 
 

 

Heat 1 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 62X-JOSH WORN[2] 
 

  

2 32A-AUSTIN WATERS[1] 
 

  

3 31-JUSTIN HOLT[8] 
 

  

4 N1-SCOTTY NICHOLS[4] 
 

  

5 10K-TRACY KORP[6] 
 

  

6 1R-DUSTIN ROBNETT[7] 
 

  

7 39Z-KELLY KNIGHTON[3] 
 

  

8 11-TRAVIS BOWDEN[9] 
 

  

9 13-TIM STRICKLAND II[5] 
 

     

 

Heat 2 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 4-CHAD ABERNATHY[1] 
 

  

2 85-JAMES THOMPSON[9] 
 

  

3 32-BRANDON BROWN[3] 
 

  

4 10-BOBBY JORDAN[7] 
 

  

5 120-BOBBY BRANTLEY[10] 
 

  

6 136-ALAN LINDON[2] 
 

  

7 11-ED JACOB[8] 
 

  

8 91-CRAIG OAKES[5] 
 

  

9 20-RONNIE WELBORN[4] 
 

  

10 7-CODY ROBBINS[6] 
 

     

 

Heat 3 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 87-ARIN GREEN[8] 
 

  

2 5F-LEE CARVER[5] 
 

  

3 215-TJ EVANS[4] 
 

  

4 50-BILLY MEAZELL[6] 
 

  

5 007-DUSTIN YOUNT[2] 
 

  

6 2X-CHRIS CROMER[9] 
 

  

7 2T-THOMAS WOODRUFF[1] 

  

8 98-DEREK LEWIS[3] 
 

  

9 68-PHIL HADAWAY[7] 
 

     

 

B-Main 1 -  (12 Laps) 
 

  

1 1R-DUSTIN ROBNETT[4] 
 

  

2 98-DEREK LEWIS[12] 
 

  

3 91-CRAIG OAKES[11] 
 

  

4 2T-THOMAS WOODRUFF[9] 

  

5 20-RONNIE WELBORN[14] 
 

  

6 13-TIM STRICKLAND II[13] 
 

  

7 10K-TRACY KORP[1] 
 

  

8 11-TRAVIS BOWDEN[10] 
 

  

9 136-ALAN LINDON[5] 
 

  

10 120-BOBBY BRANTLEY[2] 
 

  

11 39Z-KELLY KNIGHTON[7] 
 



  

12 2X-CHRIS CROMER[6] 
 

  

13 7-CODY ROBBINS[16] 
 

  

14 11.-ED JACOB[8] 
 

     

 

A-Main 1 -  (20 Laps) 
 

  

1 87-ARIN GREEN[3] 
 

  

2 5F-LEE CARVER[6] 
 

  

3 4-CHAD ABERNATHY[2] 
 

  

4 62X-JOSH WORN[1] 
 

  

5 1R-DUSTIN ROBNETT[13] (HARD CHARGER) 

  

6 85-JAMES THOMPSON[5] 
 

  

7 215-TJ EVANS[9] 
 

  

8 32A-AUSTIN WATERS[4] 
 

  

9 50-BILLY MEAZELL[12] 
 

  

10 N1-SCOTTY NICHOLS[10] 
 

  

11 10-BOBBY JORDAN[11] 
 

  

12 20-RONNIE WELBORN[17] 
 

  

13 98-DEREK LEWIS[14] 
 

  

14 2T-THOMAS WOODRUFF[16] 

  

15 11-TRAVIS BOWDEN[20] 
 

  

16 13-TIM STRICKLAND II[18] 
 

  

17 10K-TRACY KORP[19] 
 

  

18 91-CRAIG OAKES[15] 
 

  

19 32-BRANDON BROWN[8] (BF) 

  

20 31-JUSTIN HOLT[7] (BF) 
 

     SUPER STOCK - Hadaway's Towing 
 

 

Heat 1 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 27-DUSTIN ROBNETT[4] 
 

  

2 F5-SKEET AMASON[7] 
 

  

3 72-PHILLIP BEGGS[1] 
 

  

4 2-TIM STRICKLAND SR[3] 
 

  

5 86-KENNY MURPHY[9] 
 

  

6 18-SHANNON PARKER[5] 
 

  

7 23JR-JOHN GOOD JR[10] 
 

  

8 34-CHRIS TAYLOR[8] 
 

  

9 22-JAMES FARMER[2] 
 

  

10 33-RANDY DARLIN[6] 
 

     

 

A-Main 1 -  (15 Laps) 
 

  

1 F5-SKEET AMASON[2] 
 

  

2 27-DUSTIN ROBNETT[1] 
 

  

3 86-KENNY MURPHY[5] (HARD CHARGER) 

  

4 34-CHRIS TAYLOR[6] 
 

  

5 23JR-JOHN GOOD JR[7] 
 

  

6 2-TIM STRICKLAND SR[4] 
 

  

7 22-JAMES FARMER[9] 
 

  

8 72-PHILLIP BEGGS[3] 
 

  

9 33-RANDY DARLIN[8] 
 

  

10 18-SHANNON PARKER[DNS] 

     LIMITED MODIFIED - RaceOnTexas.com 
 

 

Heat 1 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 14-KELLY LOCKEY[6] 
 

  

2 36-COLBY MEWBORN[5] 
 

  

3 42-LEE CARVER[2] 
 

  

4 11S-JESSE SHARPLEY[4] 
 



  

5 24B-BAILEY TURNER[7] 
 

  

6 233-CODY TUPPER[3] 
 

  

7 1R-CHRIS RIGGS[1] 
 

     

 

Heat 2 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 35-AARON ROY[2] 
 

  

2 B75-BRANDON BALL[4] 
 

  

3 55L-BILLY MEAZELL[1] 
 

  

4 48-JOHNNY KEMP[6] 
 

  

5 22MAG-DYLAN SPEAR[7] 
 

  

6 47X-KEITH TIDWELL[3] 
 

  

7 8-JAMES WILSON[5] 
 

     

 

A-Main 1 -  (15 Laps) 
 

  

1 35-AARON ROY[2] 
 

  

2 14-KELLY LOCKEY[1] 
 

  

3 B75-BRANDON BALL[4] 
 

  

4 36-COLBY MEWBORN[3] 
 

  

5 22MAG-DYLAN SPEAR[10] (HARD CHARGER) 

  

6 42-LEE CARVER[5] 
 

  

7 24B-BAILEY TURNER[9] 
 

  

8 11S-JESSE SHARPLEY[7] 
 

  

9 48-JOHNNY KEMP[8] 
 

  

10 8-JAMES WILSON[14] 
 

  

11 1R-CHRIS RIGGS[13] 
 

  

12 233-CODY TUPPER[11] 
 

  

13 55L-BILLY MEAZELL[6] 
 

  

14 47X-KEITH TIDWELL[12] 
 

     MODIFIED - Murphy & Son Timber 
 

 

Heat 1 -  (8 Laps) 
 

  

1 6X-KYLE PLEASANT[3] 
 

  

2 78-BILLY JACK BRUTCHIN[1] 

  

3 16-CHRIS HENIGAN[4] 
 

  

4 10-TYE CLAMPITT[7] 
 

  

5 14-CODY CASTLE[6] 
 

  

6 44-ROB NEAL[5] 
 

  

7 58-JERRY KERSTEN[2] 
 

  

8 70-MICHAEL RHODES[8] 
 

  

9 1X-CHRIS GREEN[DNS] 
 

     

 

A-Main 1 -  (15 Laps) 
 

  

1 6X-KYLE PLEASANT[1] 
 

  

2 10-TYE CLAMPITT[4] 
 

  

3 16-CHRIS HENIGAN[3] 
 

  

4 1X-CHRIS GREEN[8] (HARD CHARGER) 

  

5 44-ROB NEAL[6] 
 

  

6 58-JERRY KERSTEN[7] 
 

  

7 78-BILLY JACK BRUTCHIN[2] 

  

8 14-CODY CASTLE[5] 
 

  

9 70-MICHAEL RHODES[DNS] 
 

      


